© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.08/12/20
Surface Mount – 400W > SMAJ-E Series
TVS Diodes
I-V Curve Characteristics
Vc VBR VR
IR

(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@  Ipp
(V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)MIN MAX
SMAJ300A-E XE 300 335.0 371.0 1 486.0 0.80 1
SMAJ350A-E XG 350 391.0 432.0 1 567.0 0.70 1
SMAJ400A-E* XK 400 447.0 494.0 1 648.0 0.60 1
 SMAJ450A-E* XM 440 492.0 543.0 1 713.0 0.60 1
 SMAJ500A-E* XN 500 558.0 618.0 1 810.0 0.50 1
 SMAJ550A-E* XP 550 614.0 680.0 1 891.0 0.46 1
 SMAJ600A-E* XR 600 670.0 741.0 1 971.0 0.42 1
 SMAJ650A-E* XS 650 726.0 803.0 1 1052.0 0.39 1
 SMAJ700A-E* XT 700 782.0 865.0 1 1133.0 0.36 1
 SMAJ750A-E* XU 750 837.0 927.0 1 1213.0 0.33 1
 SMAJ850A-E* XV 850 950.0 1050.0 1 1365.0 0.30 1
Note: for parts with * are still under development
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.